
History-Based Value

2005 MERCEDES-BENZ E-CLASS E 55
AMG

History events affecting this vehicle's value

No Accidents
Reported

Service
History

Personal
Vehicle

$12,990   Retail Value

Retail

Wholesale

Update Trim & Options

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Vehicle History Report™

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

54  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in California

193,249  Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information
supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/20/22 at 4:45:30 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important
tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire 
Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds
Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported
by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you ]nd that any
of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in
this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. View Terms

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer
for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2005

Personal Vehicle
11,501 Mi/Yr

Low mileage! This owner drove less than the
industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Source Comments

04/14/2005 Mercedes Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle offered for sale

04/22/2005

11 mi

Mercedes Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

06/04/2005 Mercedes Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle sold

06/04/2005

49 mi

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Solana Beach, CA

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal

vehicle

06/14/2005

610 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

07/18/2005

2,086 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

09/07/2005

4,434 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

11/03/2005

6,924 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced

01/24/2006

10,275 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced

03/10/2006

12,400 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced

08/11/2006

17,525 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced

11/29/2006

21,052 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced

03/19/2007

26,180 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Airbag system checked

07/25/2007

31,444 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced

04/03/2008

41,589 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced

10/14/2008

48,655 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced

10/15/2008 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.2 / 5.0
319 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection

completed
- Transmission checked
- Computer reprogrammed
- Computer(s) checked
- Hydraulic control unit replaced
- Air ]lter replaced
- Oil and ]lter changed
- Radio/sound system checked

06/17/2009

58,996 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced

06/18/2009 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.2 / 5.0
319 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance

performed
- Four tires balanced
- Tires rotated
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Oil and ]lter changed

02/16/2010

68,174 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced

02/17/2010 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.2 / 5.0
319 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection

completed
- Oil and ]lter changed

11/22/2010

77,818 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced

11/23/2010 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.2 / 5.0
319 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure

checked
- Oil and ]lter changed

02/17/2011

80,958 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced

02/22/2011 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.2 / 5.0
319 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection

completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

09/09/2011

90,557 mi

California
Inspection Station
Encinitas, CA

Passed emissions inspection

09/30/2011

91,341 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced

11/01/2011

92,628 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced

02/14/2012

97,483 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced

02/17/2012 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.2 / 5.0
319 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection

completed
- Front brake pads replaced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Tire condition and pressure

checked

06/21/2012

103,454 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced

06/22/2012 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.2 / 5.0
319 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection

completed
- Recommended maintenance

performed
- Wipers/washers checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brake guid checked
- Brakes checked
- Drive belts checked
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Engine checked
- Exterior lights checked
- ABS system checked
- Hood operation checked
- Parking brake system checked
- Power steering checked
- Driveshaft checked
- Seatbelts checked
- Steering/suspension checked
- Tire condition and pressure

checked
- Instrument cluster checked
- Fluids checked
- Windshield washer checked
- Oil and ]lter changed
- Maintenance reminder reset
- Rear crankshaft oil seal replaced

05/18/2013

112,902 mi

California
Inspection Station
Encinitas, CA

Passed emissions inspection

07/11/2013

114,190 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance

performed
- Wipers/washers checked
- Lower control arm(s) replaced
- Lower control arm bushings

replaced
- Stabilizer bar bushings replaced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Undercoating/rustproo]ng

inspected
- Brake guid checked
- Brakes checked
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Exterior lights checked
- ABS system checked
- Hood operation checked
- Power steering checked
- Tire condition and pressure

checked
- Instrument cluster checked
- Fluids checked
- Windshield washer checked
- Sunroof checked
- Oil and ]lter changed
- Alignment performed
- Brake guid gushed/changed
- Spark plug(s) replaced
- Maintenance reminder reset
- Vehicle washed/detailed

02/14/2014

118,640 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
San Diego
San Diego, CA
mbsd.com

 4.6 / 5.0
546 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced

07/17/2014

121,411 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection

completed
- Recommended maintenance

performed
- Wipers/washers checked
- Battery replaced
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brake guid checked
- Brakes checked
- Drive belts checked
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Engine checked
- Exterior lights checked
- ABS system checked
- Hood operation checked
- Parking brake system checked
- Power steering checked
- Driveshaft checked
- Seatbelts checked
- Steering/suspension checked
- Tire condition and pressure

checked
- Instrument cluster checked
- Fluids checked
- Windshield washer checked
- Oil and ]lter changed
- Maintenance reminder reset

04/03/2015

126,541 mi

California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/17/2015

127,865 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Headlight(s) replaced
- Two tires mounted
- Two tires balanced
- Tire(s) replaced

06/06/2016

135,925 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
San Diego
San Diego, CA
mbsd.com

 4.6 / 5.0
546 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- 40,000 mile service performed
- Electrical system checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Tire condition and pressure

checked
- Tune-up performed
- Steering/suspension checked

09/26/2016

138,267 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
San Diego
San Diego, CA
mbsd.com

 4.6 / 5.0
546 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Tire condition and pressure

checked
- Lights checked

12/30/2016

140,061 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
San Diego
San Diego, CA
mbsd.com

 4.6 / 5.0
546 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Tire condition and pressure

checked
- Steering/suspension checked

04/04/2017

141,580 mi

North Coast
Alignment Center
Solana Beach, CA
driveautocare.com/

 4.8 / 5.0
17 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions inspection performed

04/04/2017 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/29/2017

145,009 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
San Diego
San Diego, CA
mbsd.com

 4.6 / 5.0
546 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- 150,000 mile service performed
- Driveshaft checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Tire condition and pressure

checked
- A/C system checked

09/21/2017

145,596 mi

101 European
Automotive
Solana Beach, CA
101european.com

 5.0 / 5.0
10 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced

09/30/2017

145,895 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
San Diego
San Diego, CA
mbsd.com

 4.6 / 5.0
546 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- A/C and heating system checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Tire condition and pressure

checked
- Exterior lights checked
- A/C system checked

04/11/2018

151,193 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0
40 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection

completed
- Tire condition and pressure

checked
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Two tires mounted
- Two tires balanced
- Engine mount(s) replaced
- Rear crankshaft oil seal replaced
- Tire(s) replaced

11/21/2018

157,922 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.2 / 5.0
319 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection

completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Tire condition and pressure

checked

12/06/2018

158,362 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.2 / 5.0
319 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Tire condition and pressure

checked

01/25/2019

159,860 mi

California Autohaus
Encinitas, CA
californiaautohaus.c
om

 5.0 / 5.0
8 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection

completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure

checked

04/16/2019

162,897 mi

Del Mar Highlands
Lube Center
San Deigo, CA
sandiegocarcare.co
m/store-
locations/del-mar-
highlands

 4.9 / 5.0
45 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure

checked
- Emissions inspection performed

04/16/2019 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/16/2019

168,987 mi

California Autohaus
Encinitas, CA
californiaautohaus.c
om

 5.0 / 5.0
8 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Fuel system cleaned/serviced
- Oil and ]lter changed

09/24/2019

170,697 mi

California Autohaus
Encinitas, CA
californiaautohaus.c
om

 5.0 / 5.0
8 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection

completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Brake pads replaced
- Brakes serviced

12/30/2019

175,023 mi

Del Mar Car Care
Del Mar, CA

 4.8 / 5.0
30 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced

03/09/2020

178,157 mi

California Autohaus
Encinitas, CA
californiaautohaus.c
om

 5.0 / 5.0
8 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection

completed
- Oil and ]lter changed
- Brakes checked
- Fuel system cleaned/serviced
- Lower ball joint(s) replaced
- Brake guid checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed

04/10/2020

180,218 mi

California Autohaus
Encinitas, CA
californiaautohaus.c
om

 5.0 / 5.0
8 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Tailgate/trunk lock replaced

06/16/2020

183,032 mi

California Autohaus
Encinitas, CA
californiaautohaus.c
om

 5.0 / 5.0
8 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance

performed
- Maintenance inspection

completed
- Brakes serviced
- Brake pad sensor(s) replaced
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Brake pads replaced
- Power steering system serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

08/07/2020

185,402 mi

California Autohaus
Encinitas, CA
californiaautohaus.c
om

 5.0 / 5.0
8 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance

performed
- Maintenance inspection

completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Power steering guid leak checked
- Power steering system serviced
- Oil cooler seal(s) replaced
- Oil and ]lter changed

11/04/2020

187,123 mi

Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
mbescondido.com

 4.2 / 5.0
319 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced

01/27/2021

188,009 mi

California Autohaus
Encinitas, CA
californiaautohaus.c
om

 5.0 / 5.0
8 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection

completed
- Battery replaced
- Starter replaced
- Cooling system checked
- Oil and ]lter changed
- Fuel system cleaned/serviced
- Cooling system hoses checked
- Tire condition and pressure

checked
- Brakes checked
- Air ]lter replaced
- Coolant reservoir replaced

03/23/2021

188,487 mi

California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

01/27/2022 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Idyllwild, CA

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new
location

03/18/2022

193,249 mi

California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Source Comments

03/22/2022 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oceanside, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

03/30/2022 California Autohaus
Encinitas, CA
californiaautohaus.c
om

 5.0 / 5.0
8 Veri]ed
Reviews 

Vehicle serviced
- Spark plug(s) replaced
- Washer pump replaced
- Cabin air ]lter replaced/cleaned
- Fuel injection system

gushed/serviced

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Source Comments

03/30/2022 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Milpitas, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

Glossary

First Owner
When the ]rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor
Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred
to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de]nes an owner as an individual or business that
possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners,
CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured
after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as
you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of
ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in
ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Full Glossary

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND
RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/20/22 4:45:30 PM (CDT)

This report provided free of charge by:

MHZ Auto

 3.0 / 5.0 7 Veri]ed Reviews 
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2005 MERCEDES-BENZ E55 AMG
VIN: WDBUF76JX5A775642
SEDAN 4 DR
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